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	Phone Number
	Fax Number

	Lincoln
	402-471-2471
	402-471-5022

	Omaha
	402-595-2177
	402-595-2727

	Scottsbluff
	308-632-1338
	308-632-1392


www.nde.state.ne.us/SPED/sped.html
Adria Bace
ILCD (Educational Service Unit (ESU) 5)
adria.bace@nebraska.gov 
SPP/APR Impact Area:  Communication—UNL Grant
Residential Services/MMI Grant
Qualified Staff—School Age/SPED Discipline
Sue Bainter
ECSE/Planning Region Teams
     (Part-time)
Inclusive Practices/Coaching
sue.bainter@nebraska.gov 
Pete Biaggio
ILCD (ESU 2)
pete.biaggio@nebraska.gov
ESU Facilitation Project/Assistive Technology Grant
Paraeducators/Homeless/Disproportionality
SPED Reimbursement/IDEA E-P/IDEA ARRA
Teresa Coonts
ILCD (ESU 3)
     (Omaha)
Deaf/HH (Regions/ISD)
teresa.coonts@nebraska.gov
Blind/VI (ESU 4--NCECBVI)

Autism Network/Deaf-Blind Grant
Rose Dymacek
ILCD (ESU 6)
rose.dymacek@nebraska.gov 
SPP/APR Impact Area:  Academic Achievement

PEP/TBI Grant

RtI—Training/UN Consortium Grant
Sara Farrand
ILCD(SPP/APR)
sara.farrand@nebraska.gov 
Data Collection—Analysis/Reports (NSSRS – SOSR)

GMS/ILCD Webmaster

Discretionary Grants Processing
Lindy Foley
ILCD (ESU 18-Lincoln Public School)
lindy.foley@nebraska.gov 
Complaints

Post School Outcomes/SPED Graduation - Dropout

SPP/APR Impact Area:  Natural Transitions
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Rita Hammitt
ILCD (ESU 1/8)
     (Omaha)
Service Agency Monitoring (East)

rita.hammitt@nebraska.gov 
Non-public/TA Documents
Jeanne Heaston
ILCD (ESU 19/Omaha Public School)
     (Omaha)
ILCD Leader/Quilogy Contract
jeanne.heaston@nebraska.gov 
School District Determinations/Public Reporting
Kathy Huff
ILCD (ESU 4/9) 

kathy.huff@nebraska.gov 
RtI—SPED Compliance

SPP/APR Impact Area:  General Supervision
Pam Kasl
ILCD—Conference Support
     (Part-time)
Part C Grants
pam.kasl@nebraska.gov 
SEAC/Committees Support

SPED Office Webmaster
Joan Luebbers
ILCD (ESU 7)
joan.luebbers@nebraska.gov 
Early Intervention (IDEA–Part C)

Transition from Part C to Part B/ECICC TA

Service Coordinators (Infants/Toddlers)
Carla Osberg
ILCD (ESU 11)
carla.osberg@nebraska.gov 
Assessment of Students with Disabilities—School Age

General Education Liaison (NCLB)

GSEG—Modified Assessments/Instruction
Jan Thelen
ILCD (Monthly Teleconf./Workshops/Training)
jan.thelen@nebraska.gov 
Results Matter—Birth to Five

Early Childhood Office/ECTC Liaison
Qualified Staff--Preschool

Part B - 619 Discretionary Projects

Higher Ed. Initiative
Jill Weatherly
ILCD (ESU 10)
jill.weatherly@nebraska.gov 
Service Provider Approval/Monitoring (East & Central)

Achievement Standards

Standards Based IEP Initiative
Denise Wright
ILCD (ESU 13/15/16/17)
     (Scottsbluff)
Service Agency Monitoring (Central & West)

denise.wright@nebraska.gov 
Rule 51/Mediation/Complaints
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Management Team
Gary Sherman
Team Leader/NDE Leaders Council
gary.sherman@nebraska.gov 

Carol McClain
Birth to Five/IDEA Part C and 619
carol.mcclain@nebraska.gov 
SPED Assessment/Low Incidence

Higher Education/Out-of-Home Placements

Service Providers/Legislation
Beth Wierda
SPED Rules/IDEA Part B
beth.wierda@nebraska.gov 
ILCD

Data

RtI (Losh)
Support Staff


Lincoln Office:





Pam Duncan (Office Manager) 
pam.duncan@nebraska.gov 

Sheri Cherney 


sheri.cherney@nebraska.gov 

Leslie Galloway


leslie.galloway@nebraska.gov 

Laurie McEntarffer 

laurie.mcentarffer@nebraska.gov 


Omaha Office







Norma Tinstman 

norma.tinstman@nebraska.gov 


(Part-time)


Scottsbluff Office






Shirley Smith 


shirley.smith@nebraska.gov 




(Part-time)
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Supplementary Assignments

	Name
	Assignment
	E-mail Address
	Phone Number

	Tim Baker
	SPED Audits
	tim.baker@nebraska.gov 
	402-471-3571

	Kristi Berst (SPED/VR)
	Youth Leadership Network
	kristi.berst@nebraska.gov 
	402-595-1639

	Annie Bird (Contract)
	Special Education Advisory Council (SEAC)
	
	402-471-2471

	Lilly Blasé (ATP)
	ADA
	lilly.blase@nebraska.gov 
	402-471-6051

	Amy Bunnell, (DHHS)
	Early Intervention
	amy.bunnell@nebraska.gov 
	402-471-9329

	Gabriella Castro (MMI)
	Residential/SCIP Project Processing
	gcastro@unmc.edu 
	402-471-1640 or 402-559-7236

	Susan Dahm (NDE)
	Early Childhood/EI/SPP - APR Support—Part C
	susan.dahm@nebraska.gov 
	402-471-4829

	Linda Douglas (Contract)
	Special Assignments/Rule 51
	
	402-471-2471

	Early Childhood Training Center (ECTC)
	Early Intervention & ECSE Training
	Web Address:
   http://ectc.nde.ne.gov 
	402-557-6880

	Ann Figard/Connie Masten/Gina Roth (Contract)
	PEP Conference
	
	402-471-2471

	Rhonda Fleischer (ESU #9—contract)
	Deaf and Hard of Hearing Network/ISD
	rfleisch@esu9.org 
	402-463-5611

	Sally Giittinger (ESU #4—contract)
	Vision Services—NCECBVI
	sgittin@esu4.org
	402-873-5513

	Mary Greenfield (contract)
	EC/ECSE
	Contact:
     jan.thelen@nebraska.gov 
	402-471-4319

	Tanya Ihlo (UNL Grant)
	Response to Intervention (RtI) Training
	tihlo2@unl.edu 
	402-472-3014

	Steve Miller (NDE VR)
	ChildFind
	steve.miller@atp.ne.gov 
	888-806-6287
or 402-471-0734

	Patti Neill (ATP)
	Assistive Technology Network 
	pneill@esu10.org 
	308-784-4525

	Jolene Palmer (NDE)
	NSIG--PBS
	jolene.palmer@nebraska.gov 
	402-471-2944

	Sandy Peterson (contract)
	EC/ECSE
	Contact:
     jan.thelen@nebraska.gov 
	402-471-4319

	Greg Prochazka (NDE)
	SPED Payments/Finance
	greg.prochazka@nebraska.gov
	402-471-4314

	Alice Senseney (NDE)
	CSPD
	alice.senseney@nebraska.gov 
	402-471-2775

	Jack Shepard (NDE)
	Vocational Rehabilitation Liaison
	jack.shepard@nebraska.gov 
	402-595-2171

	Jon Sterns (DHSS)
	MIPS
	jon.sterns@nebraska.gov 
	402-471-9126

	Michelle Borg Weatherhogg (contract)
	Corrections/Out-of-Home Placements
	
	402-471-2471

	Margaret Worth (NDE)
	Due Process
	margaret.worth@nebraska.gov
	402-471-0310

	Annette Wragge (UNL Grant)
	Autism Network
	awragge2@unl.edu 
	402-472-4194
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